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Diagrams 

 

Fig. 1 Results of the intervention group and control group in the pre- and post-test at the Qualidem 

 

 

Fig. 2 Results of the intervention group and control group in the pre- and post-test in verbal fluency. 
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Fig. 3 Results of the intervention group and control group in the pre- and post-test in the Mini-Mental Status 
Examination 

 

Fig. 4 Results of the Intervention Group and Control Group in the Pre- and Post-Test in Word List Saving 

 

 

pre post pre post

intervention control

0

10

20

30

T
o
ta

l 
p
o

in
ts

 25%~75%

 Range within 1.5IQR

 Median Line

 Mean

 Outliers

Mini-Mental-State-Examination

**

pre post pre post

intervention control

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

R
e
te

n
ti
o
n
 p

e
rf

o
rm

a
n
c
e
 i
n
 p

e
rc

e
n
t 
[%

]

 25%~75%

 Range within 1.5IQR

 Median Line

 Mean

 Outliers

Wortliste Saving



 

Fig. 5 Results of the intervention group and control group in the pre- and post-test in the trail making test A 

 

Fig. 6 Results of the intervention group and control group in the pre- and post-test in the modified chair-rising test 
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Fig. 7 Results of the intervention group and control group in the pre- and post-test in the drop bar test 

 

Fig. 8 Results of the intervention group and control group in the pre- and post-test at the hand dynamometer right 
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Fig. 9 Results of the intervention group and control group in the pre-test and post-test at the hand dynamometer 
left 

 

Fig. 10 Results of the intervention group and control group in the pre- and post-test at Ficsit 4 
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Fig. 11 Results of the intervention group and control group in the pre- and post-test in the timed-up-and-go test 
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